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COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 
In the Matter of: 
 
ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF 
KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY FOR (1) A 
GENERAL ADJUSTMENT OF ITS RATES 
FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE; (2) APPROVAL 
OF TARIFFS AND RIDERS; (3) APPROVAL 
OF ACCOUNTING PRACTICES TO 
ESTABLISH REGULATORY ASSETS AND 
LIABILITIES; (4) A SECURITIZATION 
FINANCING ORDER; AND (5) ALL OTHER 
REQUIRED APPROVALS AND RELIEF 
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CASE NO. 2023-00159 

 
        
 

WALMART INC.'S 
WRITTEN STATEMENT IN RESPONSE TO THE  

COMMISSION'S AUGUST 10, 2023, ORDER 
 

Walmart Inc. ("Walmart"), submits this Written Statement in response to the Kentucky 

Public Service Commission's ("Commission") August 10, 2023, Order granting Walmart's 

intervention in the above-referenced matter.  Through this pleading, Walmart waives any right to 

service of Commission Orders by United States mail and represents that it possesses the facilities 

needed to receive electronic transmissions.  In this proceeding, please forward all electronic 

messages to the following individuals: 

cgrundmann@spilmanlaw.com 
slee@spilmanlaw.com 
mmullins@spilmanlaw.com 

 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC 
 
 
By ___________________________________ 

Carrie H. Grundmann (Kentucky I.D. No. 99197) 
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500 
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Winston-Salem, NC 27103 
Phone:  (336) 631-1051 
Fax:  (336) 725-4476 
Email: cgrundmann@spilmanlaw.com 

 
Steven W. Lee 
1100 Bent Creek Blvd., Suite 101 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 
Phone:  (717) 791-2012 
Fax:  (717) 795-2743 
E-mail:  slee@spilmanlaw.com 

  

Megan W. Mullins (Kentucky I.D. No. 99300) 
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
300 Kanawha Boulevard, East 
P.O. Box 273 
Charleston, WV 25321-0273 
Phone:  (304) 720-4069 
Fax:  (304) 340-3801 
E-mail:  mmullins@spilmanlaw.com 

 

 Counsel to Walmart Inc. 

Dated: August 17, 2023 

 



 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was served upon parties and/or counsel of 
record in this proceeding by electronic mail (when available) or by first-class mail, unless 
otherwise noted, this 17th day of August, 2023, to the following: 

Katie M. Glass 
Stites & Harbison PLLC 
421 West Main Street 
P.O. Box 634 
Frankfort, KY 40602-0634 
kglass@stites.com 
 
Kenneth J. Gish, Jr. 
K&L Gates LLP 
300 South Tryon Street, Suite 1000 
Charlotte, NC 28202 
Ken.gish@klgates.com 
 
Christen Blend 
Tanner Wolffram 
Hector Garcia 
American Electric and Power Service Corp. 
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor 
P.O. Box 16631 
Columbus, OH 43216 
Kentucky_regulatory_services@aep.com 
cmblend@aep.com 
tswolffram@aep.com 
hgarcia1@aep.com 
 
Lawrence W. Cook 
J. Michael West 
Angela M. Goad 
John G. Horne II 
Office of the Attorney General 
700 Capital Avenue, Suite 20 
Frankfort, KY 40601-8204 
Larry.Cook@ky.gov 
Michael.West@ky.gov 
Angela.Goad@ky.gov 
John.Horne@ky.gov 

Michael L. Kurtz 
Jody Kyler Cohn 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 
jkylercohn@bkllawfirm.com 
 
Kimberly S. McCann 
W. Mitchell Hall, Jr. 
VanAntwerp Attorneys, LLP 
1544 Winchester Avenue, Fifth Floor 
P.O. Box 1111 
Ashland, KY 41105-1111 
kmccann@vanattys.com 
whall@vanattys.com 
 
Byron Gary 
Tom FitzGerald 
Ashley Wilmes 
Kentucky Resources Council 
P.O. Box 1070 
Frankfort, KY 40602 
byron@kyrc.org 
FitzKRC@aol.com 
ashley@kyrc.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
              

Carrie H. Grundmann (Kentucky I.D. No. 99197) 


